
Helpful Hints for communicating with Southington High School

Main School Number: 860-628-3229 Academic Credit Office (includes attendance): 11256

Student Support Center: 11238 or 11244 Nursing Office: 11255

9th Grade Academy Office: 11380 *To access 9th grade academy counselors and assistant principal

Do you have a question or concern? Are you wondering who you should call?

I have a question or comment about…
● my son’s/daughter’s academic progress in class
● expectations of my child by a teacher
● treatment of my child by a teacher
● appropriateness of a placement of my child in a current course

Answer: The Teacher

I have a question or comment about…
● curriculum or policy of a department
● consistency among sections of a department
● answers a teacher has given me about expectation, placement or performance of my child

Answer: The Department Leader

Department Leaders (DL) Information

Department DL (Voicemail #) Department DL (Voicemail #)
Art/Music Mrs. Ossias (11250) Math Mr. Hinman (11243)
Business Mrs. Schena (11352) Science Mrs. Raccio (11358)

Counseling Ms. Discenza (11244) Social Studies Ms. Allenback (11360)
English Ms. Migliaro (11375) Special Education Mrs. Velsor (11424)

FCS/Tech & Engineering Mrs.Osborn (11351) World Language Mrs. Riccio (11431)
Health & PE Mr. Ottochian (11422) Call 860-628-3229 and enter the voicemail #

I have a question or comment about…
● course selections for the following year
● general concerns about my child’s overall performance or behavior
● answers from teachers or department leaders regarding current placement of my child
● college and career planning
● mental health concerns

Answer:  The School Counselor assigned to your child (see assignments on page 2)
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If I have a question about…
● discipline my child received
● an answer a teacher has given me about treatment of my child
● an answer a department leader has given me about the performance or expectations of my

child
Answer: The Assistant Principal assigned to your child (see assignments on page 2)

I am dissatisfied with the answers I have received from other school personnel or I have a question or
comment about general school policy…

Answer: The Principal, Michael Crocco (extension 11232)

To email a faculty member: firstinitiallastname@southingtonschools.org (for example, Jane Doe would be
Jdoe@southingtonschools.org)

Grade 9, Mr. Rich Aroian raroian@southingtonschools.org (extension 11380)

Anthony Bugnacki Ovalles Discenza

A -K L-Z
All

Ag-Science
Students

All GHAA and EL
Students

Grade 10, Mrs. Leah Clark lclark@southingtonschools.org (extension 11433)

Gleba Viens Napolitano Davis Wallace Russman Ovalles Discenza

A - CL CM- GL GM - LAD LAE -N O - SH SI - Z
All Ag-Science

Students
All GHAA and EL

Students

Grade 11, Mrs. Erica Northcutt enorthcutt@southingtonschools.org (extension 11230)

Gleba Viens Napolitano Davis Wallace Russman Ovalles Discenza

A - CH CI - GA GB - LAR LAS - O P - SH SI - Z
All Ag-Science

Students
All GHAA and
EL Students

Grade 12, Mr. Michael Halloran mhalloran@southingtonschools.org (extension 11229)

Gleba Viens Napolitano Davis Wallace Russman Ovalles Discenza

A - CL CM - GO GP - LE LF - O P - SM SN - Z
All Ag-Science

Students
All GHAA and
EL Students
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School Counselors

Mrs. Jessica Anthony janthony@southingtonschools.org
Mr. Mark Bugnacki mbugnacki@southingtonschools.org
Mr. Geoff Davis gdavis@southingtonschools.org
Ms. Jennifer Discenza jdiscenza@southingtonschools.org
Mr. David Gleba dgleba@southingtonschools.org
Mrs. Ana Napolitano anapolitano@southingtonschools.org
Mrs. Sylvia Ovalles sovalles@southingtonschools.org
Mrs. Sherry Russman srussman@soutingtonschools.org
Mrs. Beth Viens bviens@southingtonschools.org
Mrs. Jessica Wallace jwallace@southingtonschools.org

Student Support Center Secretaries

Mrs. Nicole Monteiro nmonteiro@southingtonschools.org
Mrs. Lisa Barner lbarner@southingtonschools.org
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